
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES 

SOUTHERN PLAINS AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PIPELINES, FITTINGS AND METERS, 
AND CONSTRUCTION OF FARM ACCESS ROADS, DRAINS AND FLOOD 

PROTECTION WORKS – AMITY HALL AND BRIDGE PEN
(MOAF/SPADP/W2-W4/07/2021)

     Republication (Extension of Deadline for Submission)

INVITATION TO BID
The Government of Jamaica (GOJ) has received fi nancing from the Caribbean Development Bank (CDB) – United Kingdom 
Caribbean Infrastructure Partnership Fund (UKCIF), in an amount equivalent to £16,710,313 towards the cost of the Southern 
Plains Agricultural Development Project (SPAD) and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of this fi nancing to eligible 
payments under a contract for which this invitation is issued.  Payments by CDB will be made only at the request of GOJ and 
upon approval by CDB, will be subject in all respects to the terms and conditions of the Financing Agreement.  The Financing 
Agreement prohibits withdrawal from the fi nancing account for the purpose of any payment to persons or entities, or for any 
import of goods, if such payment or import, to the knowledge of CDB, is prohibited by a decision of the United Nations Security 
Council taken under Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations.  No party other than GOJ shall derive any rights from the 
Financing Agreement or have any claim to the proceeds of the Financing.

The Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries (MoAF), Southern Plains Agricultural Development Project (SPADP), now invited 
sealed bids from eligible and qualifi ed Bidders for the Supply and Installation of Pipelines, Fittings and Meters, and Construction 
of Farm Access Roads, Drains and Flood Protection Works – Bridge Pen (MOAF/SPADP/ W2-W4/06/2021).

Firms whether bidding individually or in the form of a Joint Venture shall:
(a) Be legally incorporated or otherwise organised in, and have their principal place of business in an Eligible Country;
 
(b) Be more than fi fty (50) per cent benefi cially owned by a citizen or citizens and/or a bona fi de resident or residents of an 

Eligible Country, or by a body corporate or bodies meeting these requirements, as far as the ownership can be reasonably 
determined; 

(c) Have no arrangement and undertake not to make any arrangement whereby the majority of the fi nancial benefi ts of the 
contract, i.e. more than fi fty (50) per cent of the value of the contract, will accrue or be paid to sub contractors or sub-
consultants that are not from an Eligible Country; and

(d) In all cases, not be subject to any restrictions under European Council Regulation No 2580/2001 of 27 December 2001 or 
the Terrorism (United Nations Measures) 2009 of the UK with a view to combating terrorism.

Eligible countries are member countries of CDB.

Eligible bidders will be required to submit full qualifi cation information with their bids establishing their eligibility to bid and 
qualifi cation to perform the contract if the bid is accepted.  Tender and qualifi cation information are to be submitted in the 
English Language on the prescribed forms inserted in the Bid Documents.  Submissions that do not provide the information 
required or that do not demonstrate the prospective contractor’s ability to perform satisfactorily will not qualify and will not be 
considered for further evaluation.

Bid documents will be available for inspection at the fi rst address below, from July 5, 2021, on weekdays between 9:00 a.m.-
3:00 p.m. Jamaican time. A complete set of bidding documents can be requested by interested bidders via email at 
SPADProcurement@nicjamaica.com. Requests may be made by personal application or in writing. Written applications must 
be clearly marked: “Request for the Supply and Installation of Pipelines, Fittings and Meters, and Construction of Farm Access 
Roads, Drains and Flood Protection Works – Bridge Pen (MOAF/SPADP/W2 –W4/07/2021)”.
The documents will be promptly issued in soft copy, but under no circumstance will GOJ SPADP, or MOAF be held responsible 
for late delivery, loss or damage to the documents. 

Hard copies of Bids must be submitted in sealed envelopes, with the name and address of the bidder, and be clearly marked 
“Tender for the Supply and Installation of Pipelines, Fittings and Meters, and Construction of Farm Access Roads, Drains 
and Flood Protection Works – Parnassus (MOAF/SPADP/W2-W4/07/2021)” and must be delivered to the fi rst address below 
no later than 2:00 p.m. Jamaica time on September 30, 2021.  Bids will be opened publicly immediately after the deadline 
for submission of bids at 2:15 p.m. Jamaica time on September 30, 2021, in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who 
choose to attend at that address. Qualifi cation information only must be submitted simultaneously to the email in the second 
address below.

Each bid must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand Jamaican Dollars (JA$10,500,000.00) 
or Seventy Thousand United States Dollars (US$70,000.00). Late bids will be rejected.

GOJ/MOAF reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the process and reject all bids, at any time prior to 
award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the aff ected prospective bidder(s) or any obligation to inform the 
aff ected prospective bidder(s) of the grounds for GOJ/MOAF action. GOJ will not defray any costs incurred by any bidder in 
the preparation of bids.
.

.1. The Procurement Specialist
 Southern Plains Agricultural Development 

Project
 The Project Offi  ce
 National Irrigation Commission
 191 Old Hope Road
 Kingston 5, 
 JAMAICA, W.I.
 Tel. No. + 1-876-977-6446
 Or email: SPADProcurement@nicjamaica.com 

2. Procurement Offi  cer
 Procurement Policy Unit
 Caribbean Development Bank
 P. O. Box 408, Wildey
 St. Michael
 BARBADOS, W. I. 
 Tel:  +1-246-431-1600
 Fax: +1-246-426-7269
 Email: procurement@caribank.org

Ministry of Education,
Youth & Information 

INVITATION TO BID

PROVISION OF WIDE AREA NETWORK CONNECTIVITY 
SERVICES FOR THE NATIONAL SCHOOL NETWORK

The Ministry of Education, Youth & Information invites Tenders/
Proposals from registered and suitably qualifi ed suppliers for 
the provision of Wide Area Network Connectivity Services for a 
period of three (3) years for the National School Network (709 
schools).

Eligibility
Bidders must upload a copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate/
Tax Compliance Letter on the GOJEP system with their Tenders/
Proposals at the time of Bid Submission and must be registered 
with the Public Procurement Commission (PPC) in the category of 
Information Technology Services and/or Telecommunication
Services.

Availability of Tender Documents 
Tender Documents will be available for download as of Wednesday,
August 25, 2021 via the Government of Jamaica Electronic
Procurement Portal (GOJEP) (www.gojep.gov.jm).

Registration instructions are available online and all interested 
participants are required to register.

No offl  ine (hard copies) proposals/bids will be accepted and there 
will be no physical Tender Box for submission. 

All clarifi cations MUST be uploaded to the GOJEP Portal.

Submission Deadline
Tenders/Proposals must be submitted online via the GOJEP 
website no later than September 23, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. Tenders/
Proposals will be opened online at 2:15 p.m. on September 23, 2021.

Tenders/Proposals submitted after the stipulated deadline will be 
automatically rejected by the GOJEP system.

The Ministry of Education, Youth & Information reserves the right 
to terminate the procurement exercise and reject all submissions at 
any time before the award of a contract, without incurring any 
liability to the Bidders.

   
MINISTRY OF NATIONAL SECURITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Construction of Westmoreland Division
Headquarters for the Jamaica Constabulary Force

Bid No. MNS2021/08/132

Ministry of National Security (MNS) invites eligible and
qualifi ed Contractors to submit bids electronically for the 
proposed construction of the Westmoreland Divisional 
Headquarter for the Jamaica Constabulary Force, Llandilo 
Pen, Westmoreland.

Funding: Funding will be provided by the 
 Government of Jamaica. 

Scope of Works: The work involves the construction of 
a  three-storey building which includes  
but  is not limited to excavation and 
associated works, masonry, tiling,  
carpentry, electrical works, heating 
and ventilation, plumbing, painting, 
roofi ng metal fabrication and drainage 
system. 

Method of Tender: National  Competitive Bidding
 
Eligibility Criteria: Valid Public Procurement 
 Commission (PPC) Registration In 

the following category Building 
 Construction Grade 1. Valid Tax 

Compliance Certifi cate/Letter (TCC)

Availability of Bidding Documents will be available
Bidding Documents: for download on the  Government of 

Jamaica electronic tendering platform 
from Monday, August 23, 2021 at  
www.gojep.gov.jm.

                                                                                                               
Site Visit: A site visit is scheduled for Friday, 

September 3, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.
                                                            
Pre-Bid Meeting: A pre-bid meeting is scheduled for  

September 10, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.

Deadline for  October 14, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.
Clarifi cation: Requests for clarifi cation must be 

done via the electronic portal.

Deadline: Tenders must be submitted via the 
electronic tendering  platform no  later 
than Friday, October 29, 2021 at 2:00 
p.m. Late submissions will
automatically  be rejected by the  
system.              

                                                      
Bid Opening: October 29, 2021 at 2:15 p.m.

Opening will be conducted online via 
the electronic portal.

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made 
available and accepted via Government Electronic
Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm).  No offl  ine (hard 
copies) of bids will be accepted and there will be no
physical box for drop-off  of tender documents. 

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must be 
registered and trained to use the Electronic Procurement 
System @ www.gojep.gov.jm.

For assistance in regard to registration, training, access to 
tender document and uploading of bids, please contact the 
Ministry of Finance Offi  ce of the Public Procurement Policy 
Unit Customer Service Desk at 876-932-5220/
932-5246/876-806-5149/4581/5587/4536 or email: 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.
 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from the:

Director, Public Procurement
Ministry of National Security

2 Oxford Rd
Kingston 5

Email: procurement@mns.gov.jm

A
M

E
N

D
E

D


